IQ City Medical College IQ City Road. Sovapur, Jemua, Durgapur - 713206, India Phone: 0343-2608500

www.iqcitymedicalcoflege.ln

Date: 11-01-2024

Ref: IQMC/ACAD/COMMITTEE/101

INSTITUTIONAL PHARMACOVIGILANCE COMMITTEE

Pharmacovigilance Committee of IQ City Medical College is reconstituted as follows

Sr. No.	Name of the Faculty	Designation in the Committee
а	Prof. (Dr.) Raghunath Misra (Principal)	Advisory Panel
b	Prof. (Dr.) Gunadhar Maiti (Medical Superintendent)	Advisory Panel
С	Prof.(Dr.) Subham Das (HOD, Pharmacology)	Member
d	Prof. (Dr.) Imon Paul (HOD, Psychiatry)	Member
e	Prof. (Dr.) Dharmendra Kumar (HOD, Dermatology)	Member
f	Dr. Vijay Kumar Valecha (Asst. Medical Superintendent)	Member
g	Dr. Asish Banerjee (Asso. Professor, Paediatrics)	Member
h	Dr. Krishnendu Dey (Asst. Prof, Gen Medicine)	Member
i	Mr. Dipsanker Chatterjee (Asst. Professor, Pharmacology)	Member
j	Dr. Sayanta Thakur (Asst. Professor, Pharmacology)	Coordinator

Purpose: The Pharmacovigilance Committee of IQ City Medical College, Durgapur is constituted for detection, assessment, understanding and prevention of adverse effects (ADR) or any other drug-related problem. The aims of this committee is to enhance patient care and patient safety in relation to the use of medicines.

Scope: Functions of the committee will include but is not limited to:

- 1. Supervise the detection and reporting ADR
- 2. Coordinate with the nearest adverse drug reaction monitoring centre (AMC), Burdwan Medical College for uploading the ADR in official website at this moment.
- 3. Develop and promote ADR reporting among the healthcare personals as well as the students.

Distribution:

All HODs

All Concerned

Copy to: - CEO

M.S

Prof.(Dr.) Raghunath Misra

Principal

Principal IQ City Medical College & Hospital IQ City Road, Sovapur, Jemua Durgapur-713206, India